Analysis of the Bank’s sensitivity to an increase or decrease in market interest rates, assuming no asymmetrical
movement in yield curves and a constant financial position was as follows:

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates for the gap
between risk sensitive assets and risk sensitive liabilities for the different maturity Gaps of the Bank’s earning assets
and liabilities. The sensitivity of the income statement is the effect of the assumed changes in interest rates on
the gap position of the different maturities mismatch.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

 RATE SENSITIVITY OF  ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

As at 31 December 2015

Financial assets

Due from other banks

Financial assets held for trading

Loans and advances

Investment securities available for sale

Investment securities held to maturity.

Total financial assets (A)

Financial Liabilities

Due to customers

Debt securities issued and other borrowed funds

Total financial Liabilities  (B)

Net financial assets/ Liabilities

Net financial assets/liabilities excluding AFS

On demand
N’000

Less than 3 months
N’000

- 68,798,839

- 247,300

- 133,425,251

- 6,251,836

- 1,654,757

- 210,377,983

341,425,127 219,565,900

 3,871,227

341,425,127 223,437,127

(341,425,127) (13,059,144)

(341,425,127) (19,310,980)

Increase
/Decrease in bp Net Gap

On Demand +/-200bp (341,425,127)

Less than 3 months +/-200bp (13,059,144)

3-12 Months +/-200bp (47,504,434)

1-5 Yrs +/-200bp (123,483,997)

Over 5 Yrs +/-200bp (102,998,427)

ANNUAL REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2015

FI
N

A
N

C
IA

L
ST

A
TE

M
E
N

TS

O
V
E
R
V
IE
W

B
A

SI
C

 I
N

FO
R

M
A

TI
O

N

161 STERLING BANK PLC

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

3-12 months
N’000

1-5 years
N’000

Over 5 years
N’000

Total
N’000

- - - 68,798,839

4,445,336 - - 4,692,636

64,048,998 112,575,733 28,676,289 338,726,271

14,384,771 38,593,284 58,433,098 117,662,989

7,503,057 17,977,068 18,225,490 45,360,372

90,382,162 169,146,085 105,334,877 575,241,107

25,018,736 2,543,003 2,336,450 590,889,216

17,858,992 43,119,085 - 64,849,304

42,877,728 45,662,088 2,336,450 655,738,520

(47,504,434) 123,483,997 102,998,427 (80,497,413)

(33,119,663) (84,890,713) (44,565,329) (198,160,402)

Sensitivity on
Profit ( +2%)

Sensitivity on
Profit (-2%)

Sensitivity Equity
(+2%)

Sensitivity Equity
(-2%)

 Annualized
Period

(579,955) 579,955 - - One Month

(64,401) 64,401 - - Three month

(950,089) (234,268) - - One Year

(2,469,680) (2,469,680) - -

Cumulative Gap

(341,425,127)

(354,484,271)

(306,979,837)

(183,495,840)

(80,497,413) (2,059,969) (2,059,969) - -

ANNUAL REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2015

162 STERLING BANK PLC

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

35  Financial risk management - continued

(f) Market risks - continued

f(i) Interst Rate Risk - continued

 RATE SENSITIVITY OF  ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

As at 31 December 2014
On demand

N’000

Financial assets

Due from other banks -

Financial assets held for trading -

Loans and advances -

Investment securities available for sale -

Investment securities held to maturity. -

Total financial assets (A) -

Financial Liabilities

Due to customers 278,176,884

Debt securities issued and other borrowed funds -